505925514 02/20/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5972232

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LUXPOINT INC	01/20/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LUMEDA INC	
Street Address:	101 HAMMER MILL ROAD	
City:	ROCKY HILL	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06067	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2018044034

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8609826415

Email: matthew.patterson@optimalipstrategies.com

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW J PATTERSON

Address Line 1: 15 CHAPMAN DRIVE

Address Line 4: GLASTONBURY, CONNECTICUT 06033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LP001US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW J PATTERSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew J Patterson/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=LuxPoint to Lumeda Assignment_TM_Signed#page1.tif source=LuxPoint to Lumeda Assignment_TM_Signed#page2.tif

PATENT 505925514 REEL: 051868 FRAME: 0487

Assignment

• In consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, LuxPoint Inc. ("Assignor"), having an office at 101 Hammer Mill Road, Suite K, Rocky Hill, Connecticut 06067, hereby assigns and transfers to Lumeda Inc. ("Assignee"), having an office at 101 Hammer Mill Road, Suite K, Rocky Hill, Connecticut 06067, all of its present and future rights, title or interest in:

"LOW CROSSTALK, COMMON PATH, DUAL RING SAGNAC INTERFEROMETER FOR DISTURBANCE SENSING", Patent Cooperation Treaty Patent Application No. PCT/US2018/044034, filed 27 July 2018 and having a counterpart United States Patent Application Serial Number 16/304395, filed 26 November 2018, (hereinafter "above-referenced patent application");

and to all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, or other application based off of the above-referenced application which have been or shall be filed in the United States or in a foreign jurisdiction (hereinafter "related patent applications");

and to all original, reissued, or reexamined patents which have been or shall be issued from the above-referenced patent application and/or related applications in the United States or in a foreign jurisdiction (hereinafter "issued patents");

and to any subject matter claimed in the above-referenced patent application, related patent applications, or issued patents (hereinafter "subject matter").

- Assignor warrants and promises that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights assigned herein has been or will be made to others, and that the full right to assign the same is possessed by the Assignor and has not been retained by the inventors of the subject matter or by Assignor's agents, employees or contractors.
- Assignor further promises to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, and further promises when requested by and at the expense of the Assignor, to:
 - perform any lawful acts that are necessary in the opinion of the Assignee to give full force and effect to this assignment and to enable or assist the Assignee or Assignee's successors and assigns to obtain issued patents;
 - to execute or have executed by the inventors and/or the Assignor's agents, employees or contractors the above-referenced patent application and/or related applications;

TM 1/20/20
PATEN

REEL: 051868 FRAME: 0488

- to execute or have executed by the inventors and/or the Assignor's agents, employees or contractors all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney or other lawful papers necessary to perfect or record the rights hereby assigned to the Assignee and to reflect Assignee's or Assignee's successors' and assigns' ownership thereof;
- to procure for the benefit of the Assignee a full assignment of rights in the subject matter from any inventor of the subject matter, to the extent that such an inventor's rights have not already been assigned to the Assignor;
- to communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the Assignor relating to the development or commercialization of the subject matter assigned herein; and
- to execute or produce any papers necessary or desirable in the opinion of the Assignee to assist in defending, establishing or preserving the validity and patentability of the rights assigned herein.

* * * *

The Assignee has executed this Assignment by its duly authorized undersigned representative, effective as of January _20_, 2020.

LuxPoint Inc.

Trevor MacDougall

Vice President of Engineering